

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No.2314 of 2018

HDFC Bank Limited

..... Petitioner.

-Versus-

State Bank of India & Ors.

..... Respondents.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Petitioner : Ms. Sonal Jaiswal, Advocate

For the SBI : Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate

Order No.08

Date: 21.10.2022

It has been reported by the office that service report of notices issued to the respondent nos.4 and 5 through ordinary process has not yet been received.

Under the said circumstance, let service report of the aforesaid notices be awaited for further four weeks.

Put up this case under appropriate heading after four weeks.

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)

Sanjay/