

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(C) No. 1552 of 2018

HDFC Bank Limited, Bariatu Road, Ranchi

.... Petitioner(s).

Versus

State Bank of India, Hatia Branch, Ranchi & Others

... Respondent(s).

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 2314 of 2018

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 4875 of 2018

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 4895 of 2018

.....

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Ms. Prerna Jhunhunwala, Advocate

For the Resp-Bank : Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate

.....

- 16/ 17.06.2026: It has been submitted that the Mediation Proceeding is going on.
2. Considering the said submission, let these cases are adjourned for four weeks.
3. It is expected that the proceeding initiated should be concluded by then. The report of mediation should be brought on record.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)